FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-15-2000



101552596

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) James C. McClure	Month Day Yea 5/17/95				
Name (line 2)	•				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Ye⊲r				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)	08867586				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Advanced Bioremediation					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 3050 Boles Form Lane. of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Doloth	Georgia 30136				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
right of the state	ON OFFICE USE ONE!				
t de la companya de					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011331 FRAME: 0528

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	312-214-8316
Name Alice O. Martin		
Address (line 1) Bornes and Thornbu	rg .	
Address (line 2) 2600 Chase Plaza		
Address (line 3) 10 South LaSalle		
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 6	<u> </u>	
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent #
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if ac	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent Application Number(s) 08/867, 586	Patent	Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi- D	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	10-0435
Α	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
	ilef, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit a	
Alice O. Martin	La Co Partir	11/20/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	/ Dat é

PATENT REEL: 011331 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNIVIENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Advanced Bioremediation Systems, Inc. 3080 Boles Farm Lane Dulith, GA 30136

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

PARTS WASHING SYSTEM

us set forth in his United States Patent Aprilication

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
\overline{X}	Serial No. 08/370,898 filed January 10, 1995 as a continuing application of 08/315,902

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS				
Name: James C. McClure	Signa ure: To me! Miller	Date: 5/17/95		
Name:	Signa ure:	Date:		
Name:	Signa ure:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		

On this __day of _____, 1995, personally appeared before me <u>James C. McClure</u> known to me to be the person who subscribed his name to this document and indicated that he executed the documents under his own free will for the purposes and consideration expressed therein.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7-21-96

PATENT RECORDED: 11/20/2000 REEL: 011331 FRAME: 0530